EDA Project Investments for FY 1998-2019

Project County Total Cost EDA Private Sector Jobs?
(Millions) (Millions) Investment
(Millions)
] Edgecombe $4.3 $1.8 $75 800
Roanoke Rapids Halifax $2.6 $1.5 $5 993
Sanitary District
* Nashville Business Nash $1.3 $.6 200
Park Utilities (Estimated Future)
Whitaker Business Nash $3.8 $1.5 $200 700
Park Utilities
] Halifax $6.3 $1.5 $25 225
Elm City Water Wilson $1.5 $.5 $5 343
Northampton $1.5 $.8 $76 316

Halifax Community Halifax $7.8 $1.5 1,036
College Health
Science Facility
R Edgecombe $2.3 $1.7 $65 430
] Nash $4.9 $1.5 $100 1,134
Water/Sewer
Sunset Ave Water Nash $1.0
Treatment Plant
City of Wilson Water Wilson $2.3 $1.1 $10 1,169
Reuse
NC Wesleyan College Nash $3.0 $1.3 $7 358
Technology Training
Center
Nash Community Nash $5.5 $1.0 $100 541
College-Science and
Technology Building
Halifax Northampton Halifax $.125 $.025 0 0
Regionalization Study | Northampton
Upper Coastal Plain Wilson $1.6 $.63 0 100
Business Dev. Center
| 2 2B Halifax $.463 $.278 $73.5 800

Phase Il W&S Ext.




Water and Sewer

Halifax

$2.314

$.779

$.8

20

Infrastructure

Northampton

$3.5

$2.002

$128.5

234

Nash Community
College Corporate
Training Wing

Nash County

$3.026

$1.5

$5.5

340

Rail
Extension

Halifax

$3.0

$1.4

$110

350

- Water

Infrastructure

Halifax

$2.004

$1.182

$0

Wilson Community
College — Lee
Automotive Campus

Wilson

$2.0

$1.0

$0

285

Halifax Community
College - Advanced
Manufacturing &
Corporate Training
Center (NEW
AWARD NOTICE)

Halifax

$5.1

$2.0

$18.9

121

Totals

$68.21

$ 25.818

$1,005.2

10,495

EDA PRIVATE SECTOR LEVERAGE RATIO =38.9:1

Notations:

! Created and/or Saved By EDA Investment. Number is anticipated total over life of investment.
* Shell Building for Prospective Business (non-EDA funds)

Private sector business names removed for web version of this report




