Project	County	Total Cost (Millions)	EDA (Millions)	Private Sector Investment (Millions)	Jobs ¹
	Edgecombe	\$4.3	\$1.8	\$75	800
Roanoke Rapids Sanitary District	Halifax	\$2.6	\$1.5	\$5	993
* Nashville Business Park Utilities	Nash	\$1.3	\$.6		200 (Estimated Future)
Whitaker Business Park Utilities	Nash	\$3.8	\$1.5	\$200	700
	Halifax	\$6.3	\$1.5	\$25	225
Elm City Water	Wilson	\$1.5	\$.5	\$5	343
	Northampton	\$1.5	\$.8	\$76	316
Halifax Community College Health Science Facility	Halifax	\$7.8	\$1.5		1,036
	Edgecombe	\$2.3	\$1.7	\$65	430
Water/Sewer	Nash	\$4.9	\$1.5	\$100	1,134
Sunset Ave Water Treatment Plant	Nash		\$1.0		
City of Wilson Water Reuse	Wilson	\$2.3	\$1.1	\$10	1,169
NC Wesleyan College Technology Training Center	Nash	\$3.0	\$1.3	\$7	358
Nash Community College-Science and Technology Building	Nash	\$5.5	\$1.0	\$100	541
Halifax Northampton Regionalization Study	Halifax Northampton	\$.125	\$.025	0	0
Upper Coastal Plain Business Dev. Center	Wilson	\$1.6	\$.63	0	100
Phase II W&S Ext.	Halifax	\$.463	\$.278	\$73.5	800

EDA Project Investments for FY 1998-2019

		Halifax	\$2.314	\$.779	\$.8	20
	Water and Sewer					
		Northampton	\$3.5	\$2.002	\$128.5	234
	Infrastructure					
	Nash Community	Nash County	\$3.026	\$1.5	\$5.5	340
	College Corporate					
	Training Wing					
	Rail	Halifax	\$3.0	\$1.4	\$110	350
	Extension					
	Water	Halifax	\$2.004	\$1.182	\$0	0
	Infrastructure					
	Wilson Community	Wilson	\$2.0	\$1.0	\$0	285
	College – Lee					
	Automotive Campus					
	Halifax Community	Halifax	\$5.1	\$2.0	\$18.9	121
	College - Advanced					
	Manufacturing &					
	Corporate Training					
	Center (NEW					
	AWARD NOTICE)					
Totals			\$ 68.21	\$ 25.818	\$ 1,005.2	10,495

EDA PRIVATE SECTOR LEVERAGE RATIO = 38.9:1

Notations:

¹ Created and/or Saved By EDA Investment. Number is anticipated total over life of investment.
* Shell Building for Prospective Business (non-EDA funds)

Private sector business names removed for web version of this report